

STAFF REPORT

April 19, 2023 File Number 0120-15

SUBJECT

DECLARATION OF VACANCY – PLANNING COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT

City Clerk's Office

RECOMMENDATION

Request the City Council declare a vacancy on the Planning Commission, per Sec. 2-26 of the Escondido Municipal Code.

Staff Recommendation: None (City Clerk's Office: Zack Beck, City Clerk)

Presenter: Zack Beck, City Clerk

BACKGROUND

Commissioner Dao Doan has served on the Planning Commission since 2020. Commissioner Doan has not attended a Planning Commission meeting over the last nine months.

Per Sec. 2-26 of the Escondido Municipal Code, "Notwithstanding any other provisions of state law or any other laws of the city, the members of such boards and commissions shall serve at the pleasure of the city council."

Therefore, it is requested that the City Council remove Commissioner Doan and declare a vacancy on the Planning Commission, per Sec. 2-26 of the Escondido Municipal Code. City Staff will then solicit applications to fill the vacancy, which is set to expire on March 31, 2024.